A natural organic reduction system capable of reducing human 

remains through natural organic reduction, which includes: 

a. an identification system that maintains a secure chain 

of custody and prevents commingling throughout the 

process, 

b. a vessel that can reach a minimum one hundred thirty-

one degrees (131°) Fahrenheit temperature for seventy-

two (72) consecutive hours to destroy pathogens, 

c. a vessel monitoring system to ensure those temperature 

thresholds are met; 

2.  A motorized mechanical device for processing the remains in 

reduction; and

[...]

that the proper body is reduced and that the remains are returned to 

the appropriate party.  

K.  The natural organic reduction facility must: 

1.  Ensure that the material in the natural organic reduction 

vessel naturally reaches and maintains a minimum of one hundred 

thirty-one degrees (131°) Fahrenheit for a minimum of seventy-two 

(72) consecutive hours during the process of reduction; 

2.  Ensure reduced remains have less than one-hundredth (.01) 

milligram/kilogram dry weight of any physical contaminants; 

3.  Collect material samples for analysis that are